Berg

Europa
Mont Maudit (Montblanc)

Dufourspitze (Monte Rosa)
Dom (Mischabel)
Weil3horn..
Matterhorn
Finsteraarhorn
Jungfrau

Barre des

Wildspitze..
Dammastock

Mulhacén

Pico de Anet
Marmolada.
Atna2) ...
Parseierspitze
Hoher Dachstein
Zugspitze.
Musala ......
Corno Grande
Olymp...
Triglav

Gerlachovsktf Stit
(Gerlsdorter Spitze).
Peha Vieja

Moldoveanul
Glittertind
Pico Alto

Kebnekajs
Hvannadalshniikur2)
Estr&la.
Narodnaja
Puy de Sancy

Newtontoppe
Ben Nevis
Vesuv2)

Afrika
Kibo2)
Mawensi2)
Batian2)
Margherita ..

Kamerunberg (Fako)2)
Pico de Teide2)
Thabana Ntlenyana
(Thabantshonyana)
Emi Koussi..............
Piton des Neiges?)
Maromokotro.

Amerika

Nordamerika
Mount McKinley.
Mount Logan
Mount Saint Elias
Mount Fairweather.
Mount Whitney
Mount Elbert

Mount Rainier2)
Mount Shasta2).
Mount Robson .
Gunnbjorn Fjeld
Mount Doonerak
Mount Mitchell.

Mittelamerika
Citlaltépet! (Pik v. Or|zaba)2)
Popocat6peti2) .
Ixtacclhuatl........
Nevado de Toluca.
Nevado de Colima.
Volcéan de Tajumulco2)
Volcén Acatenango

Volcan de Colima2).

’) Hohe in m Gber Meeresspiegel.

6 194
6 050
5 489
4 663
4418
4414
4 392
4 317
3954
3 700
3 060
2 037

5700
5 452
5 286
4 578
4 330
4211
3 976
3 960

Gebirge

Montblancgruppe
Walliser Alpen
Walliser Alpen
Walliser Alpen
Walliser Alpen
Berner Alpen
Berner Alpen
Pelvouxgruppe
Grajische Alpen
Berninagruppe
Ortlergruppe
Cottische Alpen
Hohe Tauern
Otztaler Alpen
Urner Alpen
Glarner Alpen
Adameilogruppe
Sierra Nevada
Pyrenaen
Dolomiten

Lechtaler Alpen
Dachsteingruppe
Wettersteingebirge
Rila

Abruzzischer Apennin

Julische Alpen
Prokletije

Hohe Tatra
Kantabrisches Gebirge
(Picos de Europa)
Sudkarpaten
Jotunheimen
Pico (Insel)

Oraefajokull

Serra da Estrola

Ural

Mont Dore
Westspitzbergen
Schottisches Hochland

Kilimandscharo
Kilimandscharo
Keniamassiv
Ruwenzori
Simen

Virungavulkane
Hoher Atlas
Teneriffa

Drakensberge
Tibesti

Tsaratananamassiv

Alaska Range

Saint Elias Mountains
Saint Elias Mountains
Saint Elias Mountains
Sierra Nevada
Rocky Mountains
Kaskadengebirge
Kaskadengebirge
Rocky Mountains

Brooks Range
Blue Ridge

Sierra Madre Oriental

Cordillera Volcénica

Internationale Ubersichten

1.3 Bodenerhebungen (Berge)

Land bzw. Staat

Frankreich/Italien
Schweiz/Italien
Schweiz
Schweiz
Schweiz/Italien
Schweiz
Schweiz
Frankreich
Italien

Schweiz

Italien

Italien
Osterreich
Osterreich
Schweiz
Schweiz

Italien

Spanien
Spanien

Italien

Italien (Sizilien)
Osterreich
Osterreich
Deutschi./Osterreich
Bulgarien

Italien
Griechenland
Jugoslawien
Albanien

Tschechoslowakei
Spanien

Ruménien
Norwegen
Portugal (Azoren)
Schweden

Island

Portugal
Sowijetunion
Frankreich
Norwegen (Spitzbg.)
GrofBbr. u. Nordirl.
Italien

Tansania
Tansania
Kenia
Uganda/Zaire
Athiopien
Tansania
Zaire/Ruanda
Kenia/Uganda
Marokko
Kamerun
Spanien (Kanaren)

Lesotho
Tschad
R6union
Madagaskar

Verein. Staaten (Alaska)
Kanada

Alaska/Kanada
Alaska/Kanada
Ver- \ (Kaliforn.)
einigte { (Colorado)
Staa- ( (Washingt.)
ten ' (Kaliforn.)
Kanada

Gronland (Ostgronl.)

Verein. Staaten (Alaska)

Vereinigte Staaten
(Nordkarolina)

Mexiko
Mexiko
Mexiko
Mexiko
Mexiko
Guatemala
Guatemala
Mexiko

Berg

Cerro Chirripé Grande
Volcan de Chiriqui2).
Pico Duarte
Cerro de la Encantada
Volcén Paricuttn
Blue Mountain Peal
Pico Turquino......
Montagne Pel6e2) ..

Sudamerika
Aconcagua
Nevado de lllimani
Nevado Ojos del Salado
Cerro Tupungato
Cerro Mercedario
Nevado Huascarén
Cerro de Tocorpuri
Nudo Coropuna.....
Nevado de Ancohuma
Nevado Sajama?) .....
Nudo de Ampato2)
Chimborazo?)
Cumbre de Mejicana.
Cotopaxi2)....
Volcan Misti2)
Pico Cristdbal Colon

Nevado del Huila2)
Pico Bolfvar
Cerro San Valentin
Pico da Neblina

Pico da Bandeira.

Asien

Tschomolungma

(Sagarmatna, Mount Everest)
K 2 (Tschogori, Godwin Austen)
Kantschlndschunga
Makalu...

Nanga Parbat
Ullug Mustag

Kungurtag.........coveeeiieninnnen

Tiritsch Mir ..o
Minyag Gongkar (Gongga Schan)
Mustag Ata.
Pik Kommunisma
Pik Pobedy.

Gaurisankar

Pik Lenin
Schule Schan
Elbrus
Demawend?)
GrofR3er Ararat2).
Belucha .....
Kuh-e Dina
Kinabalu
Erciyas dagi (Erdschias)
Kerinci2) ......
Fudschijama2)
Hadur Schuaib
Semeru2)
Pobeda
Apo2)

Australien und Ozeanien

Gunungjaya (Carslenszspllze)
Mount Wilhelm
Mauna Kea2).....
Mount Cook ..
Mount Balbi2)..

Ruapehu?)

Mount Sinewit

Mount Kosciusko

Mauga Silisili2)
Tomaniive (Mount Victoria) .

Antarktis
Mount Vinson..
Mount Kirkpatricl
Mount Markham.
Mount Erebus?2)

Hohe')

3 837
3477
3175
3078
2774
2 256
2 005
1 463

6 959
6 882
6 880
6 800
6 770
6 768
6 755
6 613
6 550
6 520
6 310
6 267
6 250
5 896
5 835
5775

5750
5002
4058
3014
2 890

8 848

8 610
8 598
8 475

8 126
7723

7719

7 699
7 590
7 555
7 495
7439

7 145

7 134
6 346
5 633
5 604
5 165
4 506
4 276
4 101
3916
3 805
3776
3760
3 676
3 147
2 954

5030
4 694
4 206
3764
2 952

2797
2438
2 230
1 858
1324

5 140
4 530
4 350
3794

Gebirge

Cordillera Central
Sierra San Pedro Martir
Cordillera Volcénica

Sierra Maestra

Anden

Anden

Anden

Anden

Anden

Anden

Anden

Anden

Anden

Anden

Anden

Anden

Sierra de Famatina

Anden

Anden

Sierra Nevada de
Santa Marta

Anden

Cordillere von Mérida

Patagon. Cordillere

Bergland von Guayana

Serra do Castelo

Himalaja

Karakorum
Himalaja
Himalaja

Himalaja
Kuenlun

Kuenlun

Hindukusch
Dahsue Schan
Kuenlun
Pamir
Tienschan

Himalaja

Transalai

Nan Schan

Kaukasus

Elbursgebirge
Armenisches Hochland
Altai

Sagrosgebirge

Anatolische Hochebene
Barisangebirge

Tenggergebirge
Tscherskigebirge

Maokegebirge
Bismarckgebirge

Neuseelandische Alpen

Australische Alpen

Sentinelgebirge
Konigin-Alexandra-Kette
Konigin-Alexandra-Kette

2) In geologisch jiingster Zeit (Quartar) noch tatiger Vulkan.

595

Land bzw. §

Costa Rica
Panama
Dominik. Rep.
Mexiko
Mexiko
Jamaika

Kuba
Martinique

Argentinien
Bolivien
Argentinien/Ch
Argentinien/Ch
Argentinien
Peru
Bolivien/Chile
Peru

Bolivien
Bolivien

Peru

Ecuador
Argentinien
Ecuador

Peru

Kolumbien

Kolumbien
Venezuela

Chile
Brasilien/Venezuela
Brasilien

Volksrepublik China
(Tibet)/Nepal
Pakistan (Kaschmir)
Indien (Sikkim)/Nepal
Volksrepublik China
(Tibet)/Nepal
Pakistan (Kaschmir)
Volksrepublik China
(Sinkiang/Tibet)
Volksrepublik China
(Sinkiang)
Pakistan
Volksrepublik China
Volksrepublik China
Sowjetunion
Sowjetunion/Volks-
republik China
Nepal/Volksrepublik
China (Tibet)
Sowijetunion
Volksrepublik China
Sowijetunion
Iran
Tarkei
Sowijetunion
Iran
Malaysia (Sabah)
Tarkei
Indonesien (Sumatra)
Japan (Honao)
Arab. Repub. Jemen
Indonesien (Java)
Sowijetunion
Philippinen (Mindanao)

Indonesien (Westirian)
Papua-Neuguinea
Ver. Staaten (Hawaii)
Neuseeland (Sudinsel)
Papua-Neuguinea
(Bougainville)
Neuseeland
(Nordinsel)
Papua-Neuguinea
(Neubritannien)
Australien
(Neustidwales)
Samoa (Savai'i)
Fidschi (Viti Levu)

Byrdland

Victorialand
Victorialand
Victoriald. (Rossinsel)



